	10-03 4	2002	Docket	<u>No. 3752</u>
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		10-03-2002		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
<u>Tab settings</u> ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of r	102240	236	•	V V
				documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): DaimlerChrysler AG 			address of receiv	
-	6 .	Name: <u>E</u>	ADS DEUTSCHI	LAND GMDH
	9-30-02	Internal Ad	dress: <u>Willy-N</u>	Messerschmitt-Str.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		D-85521 Ottobrunn		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1999-1998 - 1999 	Federal	Republic o	of Germany
Assignment	Merger	Street Addr	'ess:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	-	C	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ctata: 71D:
		Cny:		State:ZIP:
Execution Date:September 5 +	- 6, 2002	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	ne execution date	of the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
		6,197	7,097	
				and the second
				Pa The St
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🛛	No	
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name: Walter F. Fasse	illed:	6. Total numbe	er of applications a	and patents in polyed E
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS,	PA	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
P. O. BOX 726		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726				
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-467	L	Kal Authori:	zed to be charge	d to deposit account
		8. Deposit acc		
2002 GTON11 00000065 500507 6197097		50-0507		
81 (40.00 CH \		(Attach-dupl i	iests copy of this p	and the second
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	[1]	Stor Co		
Walter F. Fasse		leg -	texe	September 25, 2002
Name of Person Signing	_	Signature Total n	inc	Luding Date
ocket No.:3752/WFF:ar				
nclosures: postcard, Form PT0-2038,				
Copy of Assignr	nent			
ERTIFICATE OF MAILING: hereby certify that this	correspondence	with all ind	dicated enc	losures is being
loposited with the U.S. P(ostal Service wi	th sufficies	nt postage .	as first-class mail
in an envelope addressed to	D: BOX ASSIGNMEN	TS, ASSISTAN	NT COMMISSI	ONER FOR PATENTS,
VASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 on	the date indica	ted below.		
Anita Morse - September 25	, 2002		F	PATENT
• •				

REEL: 13333 FRAME: 0619

U.S. Patent 6, 197,097 ISSUE DATE: March 6, 2001

Our Case No.: 3752

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Assignor:

DaimlerChrysler AG

of: Epplestr. 225. D-70567 Stuttgart, Fed. Rep. of Germany

is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent 6,197,097 (Harald Ertl et al.) Issued: March 6, 2001 Title: APPARATUS FOR CLEANING AN AIRSTREAM by virtue of a previous assignment recorded on August 12, 1999. Reel/Frame010160/0494;

WHEREAS Assignee: EADS DEUTSCHLAND GmbH

of. Willy-Messerschmitt-Str., D-85521 Ottobrunn, Fed. Rep. of Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U. S. Patent:

THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration paid to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and any re-examinations and re-issues thereof, and the invention described and claimed therein, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its heirs, assigns and successors, to the full end of the respective term of said U.S. Patent, subject to payment of maintenance fees and other legal requirements for maintaining said U.S. Patent in force, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date indicated below on behalf of said Assignor by its duly authorized and empowered representative(s).

DaimlerChrysler AG Epplestr. 225, D-70567 Stuggart, Ed. Rep. of Germany
By:
Signature:
Name: ppa. Einsele Date: E S. 2007
Name: ppa. Einsele Date: E 83. 2007 Position Chief of Intellectual Property Management
in R
Signature 1/4 Down 5.9.02
Name: ppa. Bauer Date:
Position: Chief Trademark Counsel

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person(s), who is/are known to me, sign this document before me today.

Jelun olter Jehmolke Date: Signature: 1. H. Witness name: 1. A. Address: Eppleštrasse 225 70546 Stuttgart

RECORDED: 09/30/2002